
Sl.No. Name and Designation Address Phone E-Mail

1

i
Dr. K. Murgesan, IFS, Member 
Secretary, First Appellate Authority

Head office, 
Bhubaneswar

0674-2562368 muru6994@gmail.com

ii
Sri Sisir Kumar Sahoo, P.S Gr.-A, 
PIO

Head office, 
Bhubaneswar

9437179091 rti@ospcboard.org

Sri Nilakantha Pariad, P.A, Asst. 
PIO

Head office, 
Bhubaneswar

9437204583 rti@ospcboard.org

2

i
Sri Niranjan Mallick, CES, Appellate 
Authority

Central Lab., Patia, 
Bhubaneswar

9438883942 nmallick@ospcboard.org

ii Sri Bhabagrahi Jena,SSA, PIO
Central Lab., Patia, 

Bhubaneswar
9438010119 bjena@ospcboard.org

3

i
Sri Niranjan Mallick, CES, Appellate 
Authority

Central Lab., Patia, 
Bhubaneswar

9438883942 nmallick@ospcboard.org

ii Ms. Sumitra Nayak, AES, PIO
Central Lab., Patia, 

Bhubaneswar
9853577956 sumitrank366@gmail.com

4

i
Er. Ramesh Ku. Ekka, R.O, 
Appellate Authority R.O, Angul 9438883905 rkekka.spcb@gmail.com

ii Sri. S.K.Bhoi, ASO, PIO R.O, Angul 9937992872 skbhoi@ospcboard.org

5

i
Er. Manmohan Murmu, R.O, 
Appellate Authority R.O, Balasore 9438883909 mmurmu@ospcboard.org

ii Sri Pradeep Ku. Rout, ASO, PIO R.O, Balasore 9437022092 pkrout@ospcboard.org

6

i
Er. Deepak Ku. Sahoo, R.O, 
Appellate Authority R.O, Berhampur 9438883913 deepak.igit2005@gmail.com

ii Sri Biplab Ku. Sahoo, AES, PIO R.O, Berhampur 9437013438 maheswarbehera@gmail.com

7

i
Dr. Sohan Giri, R.O, Appellate 
Authority R.O, Bhubaneswar 9438883891 sgiri@ospcboard.org

ii
Sri Smruti Ranjan Pradhan, AES, 
PIO R.O, Bhubaneswar 6371093019 soumya.bulbul@gmail.com

8

i
Er. Babita Singh, R.O, Appellate 
Authority R.O, Bolangir 9438883908 bsingh@ospcboard.org

ii Sri Swagat Anand Patel, AES, PIO R.O, Bolangir 7008714866 swagatanandpatel99@gmail.com
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9

i
Er. Rashmita Priyadarsini, R.O, 
Appellate Authority R.O, Cuttack 9437943913 rpriyadarsini@ospcboard.org

ii
Sri. Bibhuti Bhusan Mohanty, SSA, 
PIO R.O, Cuttack 9861337429 bbmohanty@ospcboard.org

10

i
Er. Hiranya Ku. Nayak, R.O, 
Appellate Authority R.O, Jharsuguda 9438883902 hiranyakn@gmail.com

ii Ms. Anusha Ekka, DES, PIO R.O, Jharsuguda 9438883898 anushaekka123@gmail.com

11

i
Er. Pramod Ku. Behera, R.O, 
Appellate Authority R.O, Kalinga Nagar 9438883904 pkbehera@ospcboard.org

ii Sri Soumendra Sahoo, SSA, PIO R.O, Kalinga Nagar 8335555829 soumendra88@gmail.com

12

i
Er. Prasant Ku. Kar, R.O, Appellate 
Authority R.O, Keonjhar 9438883963 pkar@ospcboard.org

ii Ms. Nibedita D. Bebarta, AEE, PIO R.O, Keonjhar 9861261142 ndbebartta@gmail.com

13

i
Er. Deepesh Biswal, R.O, Appellate 
Authority R.O, Koraput 8895472558 deepeshbiswal@yahoo.co.in

ii Sri Santosh Ku. Madangi, AEE, PIO R.O, Koraput 9777920529 ssantoshsai66@gmail.com

14

i
Sri Puskar Ch. Behera, R.O, 
Appellate Authority R.O, Paradeep 9438883895 pcbehera@ospcboard.org

ii Smt. Bibechita Sarangi, DEE, PIO R.O, Paradeep 9438883910 bsarangi@ospcboard.org

15

i
Sri Ashok Ku. Bhoi, R.O, Appellate 
Authority R.O, Rayagada 9438883897 hnnayak@ospcboard.org

ii Sri Prabhu Dev Behera, AEE, PIO R.O, Rayagada 9438342500 prabhudevbehera@gmail.com

16

i
Sri. Anup Kumar Mallick, RO, 
Appellate Authority R.O, Rourkela 9438883955 akmallick@ospcboard.org

ii Sri Ramani Ranjan Das, EE, PIO R.O, Rourkela 9438883981 ramandas08@gmail.com

17

i
Sri Satya Narayan Nanda, R.O, 
Appellate Authority R.O, Sambalpur 9438883884 snnandapcb@gmail.com

ii Sri Manoranjan Pradhan, SSA, PIO R.O, Sambalpur 9937505450 mpradhan@ospcboard.org
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